

**POSITION:** Board Member

**DEPARTMENT:** Board of Health

POSTED: 12/28/2023

CLOSING DATE/TIME: 01/10/2023

The Northeast Health District – Walton County Board of Health is now accepting applications for the position of a Board of Health member. The Board of Health member will serve to represent Walton County citizens in matters related to community health.

**The Board of Health** shall consist of 7 members, 1 member appointed by the City of Monroe. This seat shall expire December 31, 2029. Members may serve multiple terms if reappointed by the City of Monroe.

## **Board of Health Member shall:**

- Have an interest in promoting public health
- Serve a 6-year term without compensation; Member shall continue to serve until their successor is duly appointed.
- Attend meetings located at the Monroe Health Department on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of the 2<sup>nd</sup> month of the quarter (February, May, August, November) at 9:00AM. Meeting duration is typically one hour.

A fillable application can be found with this posting or visit us at City Hall, 215 N. Broad Street, Monroe, GA 30655. A resume will not be accepted in lieu of a completed application, but may be attached. Please return applications to City Hall or to Sarah Johnson at Sjohnson@MonroeGA.gov